has been eliminated by the Forest Department on 27.1.2011. Details of other tiger mortality, as reported by State during the year, are given in Statement (See below). The milestone initiatives taken by the Government of India for conservation and protection of tigers, which inter alia includes the Corbett Tiger Reserve, are given in Statement (Refer to the Statement-| appended to answer to
USQ 622 part (a) and (b)

Statement

Tiger Mortality in the Corbett Tiger Reserve(As reported by the State)

Sl. No. Name of Tiger Reserve State Date No. Remarks
1. Corbett Tiger Reserve Uttarakhand 25.1.20M 1 Natural
2. Corbett Tiger Reserve Uttarakhand 27.1.20M 1 Eliminated

by the Forest

Department

3. Corbett Tiger Reserve Uttarakhand 19.2.20M1 1 Natural

Loan disbursed to real estate companies
1+638. SHRI SATYAVRAT CHATURVEDI:
SHRIMOTILAL VORA:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of loan disbursed by the Life Insurance Corporation (LIC) banks to private sector companies company-wise, and payment date-wise;

(b) the names of real estate companies out of them alongwith the quantum of loan disbursed to them; and
(c) the details of those companies which have not repaid the loan on time ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN l\/IEENA):
(a) Life Insurance Corporation of India (LIC) has reported that the quantum of loans disbursed by the Corporation to private sector companies during the year 2010-1I (upto 31.01.2011) is Rs.1,144.87 crore. The company-wise and payment date-wise details are given in Statement (See below)

FOriginal notice of the question was received in Hindi.
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(b) and (c): There is no loan disbursed to the real estate companies during year 2010-11.
However, one real estate company viz. Ansal Properties & Infrastructure Limited has not repaid the loan on time which was disbursed on 16.10.2008.
Statement

Loans disbursed to the private sector companies from

01.04.2010 to 31.01.2071

SI. No. Company Name Date of disbursement Amount
(Rs. in Crore)

1 2 3 4
1 Alaknanda Hydro Power Co. Ltd 15-04-2010 .36
Alaknanda Hydro Power Co. Ltd 30/08/2010 4.68
Alaknanda Hydro Power Co. Ltd 29-10-2010 3.57
Alaknanda Hydro Power Co. Ltd 03-01-201 4.68
2 Birla Surya Limited 28-10-2010 30.80
3 Chennai Network Infrastructure Ltd 18-06-2010 500.00
4 Core Projects and Technologies Ltd. 16-04-2010 30.00
Core Projects and Technologies 02-07-2010 15.00
Core Projects and Technologies Ltd. 05-08-2010 5.00
5 Dighi Port Ltd 26-05-2010 4.10
6 Electrosteel Integrated Ltd 08-06-2010 4.20
Electrosteel Steels Limited 16-07-2010 10.00
Electrosteel Steels Limited 31/08/2010 30.00
Electrosteel Steels Limited 11-01-2011 15.00
7 Emco Energy Limited 18-01-2011 3.83
8 GTL Infrastructure Ltd 16-04-2010 26.50
9 GVK Power (Goindwal Sahib) 06-09-2010 10.00
GVK Power (Goindwal Sahib) Ltd. 12-10-2010 8.00
GVK Power (Goindwal Sahib) Ltd. 01-12-2010 24.00
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1 2 3 4
10 HPCL-Mittal Energy Limited 24-09-2010 35.51
" India Bulls Power Limited 05-10-2010 4.45
India Bulls Power Limited 18-11-2010 14.47
12 Indiabulls Realtech Limited. 15-09-2010 3.24
India Bulls Realtech Ltd. 19-11-2010 16.20
13 Jhabhua Power Limited 28-09-2010 12.43
14 Jindal India Thermal Power Limited 19-01-2011 8.83
15 JSW Energy (Ratnagiri) Ltd. 27/08/2010 7.21
16 Korba West Power Company Limited 01-09-2010 1M.77
17 Monnet Power Company Ltd. 20-01-20M 22.50
18 Pipavav Shipyard Ltd 29-04-2010 31.50
Pipavav Shipyard Ltd 26-10-2010 5.97
19 PMDO (Bee Pee Power Ltd.) 14-12-2010 4.55
20 PMDO (Dodaballapur Integrated 24/08/2010 1.36
Textile Park Limited)
21 PMDO (HDIL) 29-11-2010 8.18
22 PMDO (Hema Sri Power Projects Ltd) 26/08/2010 2.43
23 PMDO (IL&FS Waste Mngt. 22-12-2010 1.87
& Urban Service)
24 PMDO (IWMUST) 12-07-2010 0.48
PMDO (IWMUST) Trichy / Pollachi 29-11-2010 0.52
25 PMDO (Nanded Waghala city 28-09-2010 0.9
Municipal Gorpn.)
26 PMDO (Surat Super Yarn Park Ltd.) 29-11-2010 2.43
27 PMDO (Yuvaraj Power Projects Ltd.) 08-09-2010 5.45
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28 PMDO RDF Power Projects Ltd 29-06-2010 3.63

29 PMDO Shalivahana (I\/ISW) 25-06-2010 1.00
Green Energy Ltd.

30 PMDO Vansh Nimay Ltd. 02-06-2010 0.58
31 Rosa Power Supply Company Ltd. 16-04-2010 12.00
Rosa Power Supply Company Ltd. 10-05-2010 5.40
Phase |l
Rosa Power Supply Company Ltd. - 11-08-2010 3.49
Phase |l
32 Sasan Power Ltd. 08-06-2010 7.73
33 Shree Maheshwar Hydel Power Corp Ltd. 12-04-2010 20.00
34 Surana Power Ltd. 07-12-2010 22.80
35 Teesta Urja Ltd. 25-05-2010 11.34
Teesta Urja Ltd. 03-08-2010 8.74
Teesta Urja Ltd. 22-10-2010 7.80
Teesta Urja Ltd. 18-11-2010 6.58
Teesta Urja Ltd. 05-01-20M 2.88
Teesta Urja Ltd. 10-01-2011 2.61
36 Varun Shipping Company Limited 15-04-2010 45.00
37 Kerala Coop Hsg Federation Ltd. 27-04-2010 40.00
38 Chandigarh State Cooperative 04-06-2010 2.30

Housing Society

TOTAL 1144.87

List of black-money account holders in foreign banks
1639. SHRI SHREEGOPAL VYAS: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the authority that is in possession of the list of the people who have stashed black money in foreign banks;

+QOriginal notice of the question was received in Hindi.
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